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General Information

NPRIID

7102

Company Legal Name

Vacuum Metallizing Ltd.

Facility Name

VACUUM METALLIZING LIMITED

Facility Address

30 Dovedale Court, Scarborough, Ontario, M1S 5A7, Canada

Report Details

Report Year

2022

Programs

NPRI

Report Types

https://apps.ss.ec.gc.ca/inrp-npri/en/Common/30114/ReportSummary ?year=2022 172
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NPRI Inventory
Report Status
Submitted
Substances
CAS RN Substance Name
108-10-1 Methyl isobutyl ketone
108-88-3 Toluene
111-76-2 2-Butoxyethanol
1330-20-7  Xylene (all isomers)
78-93-3 Methyl ethyl ketone
N/A Speciated VOCs (62 substances)
NA-M16  Volatile Organic Compounds (total)
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Releases Disposals
1.981

1.345

3.082

1.221

4,172

18.625

27.4

Recycling

Unit

tonnes

tonnes

tonnes

tonnes

tonnes

tonnes

tonnes
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