



Government
of Canada

Gouvernement
du Canada

National Pollutant Release Inventory. Summary Report

General Information

NPRI ID

7102

Company Legal Name

Vacuum Metallizing Ltd.

Facility Name

VACUUM METALLIZING LIMITED

Facility Address

30 Dovedale Court, Scarborough, Ontario, M1S 5A7, Canada

Report Details

Report Year

2022

Programs

NPRI

Report Types

NPRI Inventory

Report Status

Submitted

Substances

CAS RN	Substance Name	Releases	Disposals	Recycling	Unit
108-10-1	Methyl isobutyl ketone	1.981			tonnes
108-88-3	Toluene	1.345			tonnes
111-76-2	2-Butoxyethanol	3.082			tonnes
1330-20-7	Xylene (all isomers)	1.221			tonnes
78-93-3	Methyl ethyl ketone	4.172			tonnes
N/A	Speciated VOCs (62 substances)	18.625			tonnes
NA - M16	Volatile Organic Compounds (total)	27.4			tonnes

Version: 4.1.13.487-009